

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 7544

**Please reply to:**  
FOI Administrator  
Trust Management  
Maidstone Hospital  
Hermitage Lane  
Maidstone, Kent  
ME16 9QQ  
Email: [mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net](mailto:mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net)  
[www.mtw.nhs.uk](http://www.mtw.nhs.uk)

02 September 2022

## **Freedom of Information Act 2000**

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Medical devices.

*You asked:*

*Maidstone Hospital*

*1 Defibrillators*

- a. Current Supplier Name*
- b. Installation date*
- c. Replacement date*

*2 Mobile x-ray devices*

- a. Current Supplier Name*
- b. Installation date*
- c. Replacement date*

*3 Infusion pumps*

- a. Current Supplier Name*
- b. Installation date*
- c. Replacement date*

*4 Temperature devices Electric handheld*

- a. Current Supplier Name*
- b. Installation date*
- c. Replacement date*

*5 Temperature devices Tethered to vital signs monitor*

- a. Current Supplier Name*
- b. Installation date*
- c. Replacement date*

*6 High Acuity Monitoring devices - THEATRES*

- a. Current Supplier Name*
- b. Installation date*
- c. Replacement date*

*7 High Acuity Monitoring devices - ICU*

- a. *Current Supplier Name*
  - b. *Installation date*
  - c. *Replacement date*
- 8 *Vital Signs (ward-based monitors)*
- a. *Current Supplier Name*
  - b. *Installation date*
  - c. *Replacement date*
- 9 *Anaesthetic machines*
- a. *Current Supplier Name*
  - b. *Installation date*
  - c. *Replacement date*
- 10 *Ventilators*
- a. *Current Supplier Name*
  - b. *Installation date*
  - c. *Replacement date*

Trust response:

Please see the following table:

Questions		Answers
		Maidstone Hospital
1	Defibrillators	57
	Current Supplier Name	Cardiac Services
	Installation date	2006-2022
	Replacement date	2021-2023
2	Mobile x-ray devices	8
	Current Supplier Name	GE & MIS
	Installation date	1999-2022
	Replacement date	
3	Infusion pumps	320
	Current Supplier Name	B.Braun
	Installation date	2012-2019
	Replacement date	2024
4	Temperature devices Electric handheld	249
	Current Supplier Name	Welch Allyn
	Installation date	2019
	Replacement date	2025
5	Temperature devices Tethered to vital signs monitor	50
	Current Supplier Name	Welch Allyn
	Installation date	2019-2022
	Replacement date	2030
6	High Acuity Monitoring devices - THEATRES	51
	Current Supplier Name	Philips
	Installation date	2010-2020
	Replacement date	2021-2023
7	High Acuity Monitoring devices - ICU	17

	Current Supplier Name	Philips
	Installation date	2006-2008
	Replacement date	2022
8	Vital Signs (ward-based monitors)	140
	Current Supplier Name	Welch Allyn
	Installation date	2014-2021
	Replacement date	2020-2025
9	Anaesthetic machines	22
	Current Supplier Name	Maquet
	Installation date	2020
	Replacement date	2030
10	Ventilators	50
	Current Supplier Name	Hamilton, Philips, Drager
	Installation date	2006-2022
	Replacement date	2021-2030